4.15.99

RECORDATION PATE



101015252

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		- 2	31010202		
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying parties APR 1 5 1999	2.	Name and address of receiving parties:		
	J. D. Tuckey (deceased) by Jay D. Tuckey and Barbara E. Doehr, Co-Successor Trustees of J. D. Tuckey Trust	l	Name: WALBRO CORPORATION		
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 6242 Garfield Avenue		
	● Assignment □ Merger				
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	,	City: Cass City State MI Zip Code 48726		
	□ Other:				
	Execution Date: January 25, 1999				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution	date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/226,493		B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers at	ached?	□ Yes • No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4390	8.	● Enclosed \$40.00 (filing/recording fees) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 02-1000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and cignature				
J .	Statement and signature.	true an	d compet and any attached convict a true convict the original		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William H. Francis Name of Person Signing Signature April 13, 1999 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/20/1999 MTEKLENI 00000058 09226493

03 FC:561

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 9895 FRAME: 0779

294AR (Cont)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles H. Tuckey and J. D. Tuckey, have invented certain

improvements in a **DIRECT CYLINDER FUEL INJECTION** for which we have filed

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 09/226,493, filed

January 7, 1999; and

WHEREAS, WALBRO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 6242

Garfield Avenue, Cass City, Michigan 48726 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Charles H. Tuckey and

J. D. Tuckey (deceased), by Jay D. Tuckey and Barbara E. Doerr, Co-Successors Trustees of the

J. D. Tuckey Trust of February 20, 1997, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer,

by this nunc pro tune assignment to be effective October 1, 1998, unto the said corporation and

its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire

right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated

with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in application, Serial No.

09/226,493, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in

pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application

thereof, and in and to any reissue or re-examination of any such patent, and in and to any patent

applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and

any Letters Patent granted thereon.

1

PATENT REEL: 9895 FRAME: 0780 We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

	[See Separate Signature Document]
	Charles H. Tuckey
State of	
SS:	
County of	
On this day of, 1999, before n appeared Charles H. Tuckey, to me known to be the person whethe same to be his free act and deed.	ne, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally to executed the above instrument and acknowledged
	Notary Public
[Notary Seal]	State of County of
	My comm. expires:
	J. D. Tuckey, deceased
	By Jay D. Yuckey, Co-Successor Trustee of
	Trust of L.D. Tuckey of February 20, 1997
	garbar Ellen
	Barbara E. Doerr, Co-Successor Trustee of Trust of J. D. Tuckey of February 20, 1997
State of Michigan	reast of the Patrice, of February 20, 1997
SS: Country of Tuscola	
On this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 1999, before n appeared Jay D. Tuckey and Barbara E. Doerr, to me known to and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.	
<i>S</i>	Cano At Tringaber
[Notary Seal]	Notary Public, Colleen H. Langenburg State of Michigan- County of Tuscola
	My comm. expires: <u>4-14-2000</u>

REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE et al P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099-4390

> PATENT REEL: 9895 FRAME: 0781